Date

130805
130805
130805
130805
130805
130805
130805
130805
130805
130807
130807
130807
130807
130807
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130808
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130809
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

6260
6260
4026
1611
1629
1646
1646
1638
6300
6300
6290
1633
1646
6295
6735
1645
1645
1646
1646
3905
3905
3905
6402
1638
1611
6830
6210
6285
6285
3905
6285
1646
6450
6395
6395
1636
1630
1629
1629
1615
6930
6260
3940
3940
6305
6285
6285
6285
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
6295
3930

18
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
17
17
18
18
18
07
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

15
20
37
40
45
00
05
03
10
55
58
40
45
56
44
19
25
25
30
00
20
34
40
45
46
13
34
41
43
52
00
02
13
20
25
27
47
50
55
58
00
30
04
05
10
15
30
35
52
00
10
58
05
15
50
23
30
45
32

Shortwave Gold

Playback International

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Mustang
Radio Armada
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Bluebird
Radio Klloherz
Radio Norton
UNID

Zender Dutchman
UNID

Radio Python

Cool AM

Radio Soerabaya
Radio Soerabaya
Radio Blauwe Reiger
Radio Blauwe Reiger
Polka Radio

Polka Radio

Radio Activity
UNID

Radio Bluebird
Zender Meteor

U Boat Radio 66
Radio Goudenster
Radio Klabauterman
Radio Black Power
Zender Quintus
UNID

Radio Happy Miner
Radio Readymix
Radio Universe
Radio Universe
Zender Twentana
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Zender Batavier
Baltic Sea Radio

Playback International

Radio Activity
Radio Activity
Radio Merlin
Radio Countdown
Radio Countdown
Radio Countdown
Radio Boomerang
Radio Boomerang
Radio Boomerang
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn
Radio Poema
Radio Poema
Radio Poema
Polka Radio

33433
34333
43333
44433
33433
34433
34433
34333
23322
24333
24333
24333
24333
34333
24333
23333
23333
34333
34333
44333
44333
23322
23322
33322
33322
34333
34333
34333
54434
44433
33322
44433
34433
24333
24322
34433
34433
44333
44333
34333
24333
33433
24322
24322
24333
34433
32332
32332
44433
44433
44433
23322
34333
34333
34333
34333
34333
34333
54444
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130810
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811
130811

3905 19
6295 19
6295 19
6305 20
6240 20
6295 20
6295 20
1611 20
1620 20
6205 20
6295 20
1638 21
1615 21
6300 07
6325 07
1620 07
1640 07
6530 07
1646 07
1646 08
1646 08
1620 07
1640 07
1640 08
1646 07
1646 08
1646 08
1646 08
6292 09
6217 09
6305 15
6305 15
6325 15
6325 18
3905 18
6285 18
6285 18
6285 19
6240 19
6260 20
6260 20
1638 20
1638 20
1638 21
1648 20
6324 20

36
41
55
00
05
08
40
15
20
29
55
04
08
32
36
39
42
45
50
00
10
52
55
05
58
00
15
12
02
10
00
20
15
05
35
40
55
14
40
16
55
30
35
00
38
40

Radio Alice

Radio Nachtpiraat
Radio Nachtpiraat
Radio Merlin

Radio Caroline
Radio Mustang
Radio Mustang
Radio Armada
UNID

Radio Foxfire
Radio Boomerang
Radio Bluebird (tent)
Zender Batavier
Radio Waldmeister
Radio Norton
Radio Zonester
Radio Lotus

Radio Bizon
Zender Admiral
Zender Admiral
Zender Admiral
Zender Nordzee
Radio Lotus

Radio Lotus
Zender Nordzee
Zender Nordzee
Zender Nordzee
Zender Digital
UNID

King Shortwave
Radio Telstar
Radio Telstar
Radio Norton
Radio Norton
Radio Acdc

Radio Mustang
Radio Mustang
UNID

Radio Mustang
Playback International
Playback International
Radio Bluebird
Radio Bluebird
Radio Bluebird
Witte Tornado
Radio Underground

44444
34333
34333
24333
24333
54444
54444
44333
44433
24333
34333
33433
33433
24333
34333
24333
34433
24333
34333
34333
34333
34433
34433
34433
34333
34333
34333
44444
44444
33322
44333
44333
24322
24322
24333
34333
34333
34333
44433
24433
24333
44333
44333
44333
34333
24322
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HOL
HOL
HOL
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HOL
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HOL



